
ATTACHMENT A
CITY OF LINCOLN\LANCASTER COUNTY AND PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

UNIT PRICE QUOTATION

Unit Price: Security and Surveillance, Installation, Maintenance, Service,

and Repair. Bid No. 19-022

Date: 2/27/2019

TO: City of Lincoln

FROM: Inteconnect, Inc., dba Inteconnex

PROJECT NUMBER:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Lancaster County Election Office Camer System

When making a quotation please breakdown the Total Cost into the following categories: Labor, Materials,

Equipment, Overhead and Subcontractors Costs. Fill in the following Tables in the areas as shown. If an item does

not apply, please do not make an entry in that column.

TIME OF COMPLETION

[Number of Days to Complete 114

Labor rates (all-inclusive and shall include the use of tools and small eauipmentl
DESCRIPTION

Labor rates

Cabling Costs
Consulting Costs

Programming Costs

Training Costs

QUANTIT
40
34
A
5
2

UOM
Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

UNIT PRICE
$65.00
$50.00
$80.00
$65.00
$0.00

TOTAL $ AMOUNT
$2600.00
$1700.00
$320.00
$325.00
$0.00

Total Labor $4945.00

Equipment, Permits,

DESCRIPTION
Total Avigilon Material (25% off List)

Total Misc. Material (25% Markup)

Tax

Material Costs

QUANTIT
0
0
0
0

_0_

UOM
1
1
1
1
1

UNIT PRICE
$22865.00
$1722.69
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL $ AMOUNT
$17148.75
$2296.92
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Parts $19445.67

TOTAL PRICE (NOT TO EXCEED) $24390.67

FIRM: Inteconnex

BY: Matt Hoeke

ADDRESS:4531 South

Omaha, NE, 68127

88th St,

D

Suite

ale: 2019.02 27 14:05-46 -WOO'

B
Change Order #:

Accepted:

Not Accepted:

PHONE 402-670-8515_ APPROVED BY:
Department/Agency Representative

DATE:

B-19-0022



y @ T i'c

4531 South 88th St
Suite B
Omaha,NE 68127
P: 402-670-8515

Number

Date

MZTEQ1445

Dec 28,2018

Sold To

Lancaster County
Lancaster County-City Property Mgmt Attn
Lincoln, NE 68505 Terms Job Name

Net 30 Lancaster County

Qty Part Number Description I Ext. Price

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

9

4

I

2,000

HD-NVR3-VAL-12TB-NA

16C-ACC6-STD

1C-ACC6-STD

15C-H4A-3MH-270

H4AMH-AD-PEND1

H4AMH-DC-COVR1

IRPTZ-MNT-WALL1

H4-MT-CRNR1

5.0L-H4A-B01-IR-B

H4-BO-JBOX1

5.0L-H4A-D01-IR-B

3.0C-H4SL-D1-IR

5.0L-H4A-D1-IR-B

GS728TP-100NAS

Network Cable (Per Ft)

Hardware

Server and Software

HD NVR3 VAL 12TB 1U Rack Mnt, Windows 10 loT LTSB

ACC 6 Standard license for up to 16 camera channels

ACC 6 Standard license for up to 1 camera channels

Exterior Multisensor

3x 5 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, 2.8mm, Camera Only

Outdoor pendant mount adapter, must order one ofIRPTZ-MNT-WALLl or IRPTZ-MNT-NPTA1
and one ofH4AMH-DO-COVRl or H4AMH-DO
Dome bubble and cover, for in-ceiling mount, clear.

Pedant wall mount adapter. For use with H4 IR PTZ or H4A-MH-AD-PEND1 on H4 Multisensor.

Corner mount adapter for use with H4A-MT-WALL1, H4-BO-JBOX1, H4SL, H4F, H4 PTZ, H4
IR PTZ and H4 Multisensor cameras.
Other Exterior Cameras

5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, 4.3-8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens, Integrated IR, Self-Leaniing Video

Analytics
Junction box for the H4A HD Bullet, H4SL HD Bullet, or H4 Thermal cameras.

5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Outdoor Dome, 4.3-8mm f71.8 P-iris lens, Integrated IR,

Self-Leaming Video Analytics
Interior Cameras

3.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor Dome, 3-9mm f/1.4, Integrated IR

5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, Indoor Dome, 4.3-8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens. Integrated IR, Self-Leaming

Video Analytics
Cabling
Netgear ProSafe GS728TP Ethernet Switch - 24 Ports - 4 x Expansion Slots - 4 x SFP Slots - 2
Layer Supported
Network Cable for Cameras on Camera Network

Installation hardware

Total Labor

$4,275.00

$1,983.75

$138.75

$1,350.00

$120.00

$52.50

$71.25

$67.50

$1,732.50

$135.00

$866.25

$3,341.25

$3,015.00

$608.26

$1,140.00

$548.66

$4,945.00

Inteconnex will procure and install 17 cameras at the Lancaster County Election Office.

** Inteconnex will procure and install an Avigilon Sen'er that will accommodate all cameras.

** Inteconnex will procure and install a net^vork switch to accommodate video sitn'eillance cameras.

** Inteconnex will procure and install cable to all 17 camera locations.

** Inteconnex will procure and install 17 cameras. See attached drawing for locations. (Locations of cameras can be adjusted to allow

for maximum effieciency of camera views.)

** Once all equipment is installed, Inteconnex will program, test, and commission the video sui-veillance system to ensure the operation

meets the needs of the owner.

** Inteconnex will provide training on the video surveillance system.

Thankyoufor allowing Inteconnex to provide this quote. Inteconnex Secinity Sen'ices Division is a security solutions integrator

providing equipment and services to customers, for all of their security needs. Progress billing applicable. Tax not included. This quote

is valid fora period of thirty (30) days.
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Phone #

402-670-8515

ture

E-Mail

nilioeke@inteconnex.com

Web Site

www.mteconnex.com

SubTotal

Total

$24,390.67

$24,390.67

Printed Name

Date

PO Number
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