ATTACHMENT A CITY OF LINCOLN\LANCASTER COUNTY AND PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION UNIT PRICE QUOTATION

Unit Price: Security and Surveillance, Installation, Maintenance, Service, and Repair. Bid No. 19-022

Date: 2/27/2019

TO: City of Lincoln							
FROM: Inteconnect, Inc., dba Inteconnex							
PROJECT NUMBER:							
PROJECT DESCRIPTION Lancaster County Election Office Camer System							
,							
When making a quotation please breakdown the Total Cost int	to the follow	ing categ	ories: Labor, M	aterials,			
Equipment, Overhead and Subcontractors Costs. Fill in the foll	owing Table	s in the a	reas as shown.	If an item does			
not apply, please do not make an entry in that column.							
TIME OF COMPLETION							
Number of Days to Complete				14			
				,			
Labor rates (all-inclusive and shall include the use of too	ols and sma	all equip	ment)				
DESCRIPTION	QUANTIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$ AMOUNT			
Labor rates	40	Per hour	\$65.00	\$2600.00			
Cabling Costs	34	Per hour	\$50.00	\$1700.00			
Consulting Costs	4	Per hour	\$80.00	\$320.00			
Programming Costs		Per hour		\$325.00			
Training Costs	2	Per hour	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Labor				\$4945.00			
Equipment, Permits,	Material C	osts					
DESCRIPTION	QUANTIT	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$ AMOUNT			
Total Avigilon Material (25% off List)	0	1	\$22865.00	\$17148.75			
Total Misc. Material (25% Markup)	0	1	\$1722.69	\$2296.92			
	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00			
	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Tax	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Parts				\$19445.67			
TOTAL PRICE (NOT TO EXCEED)			\$24390.67				
FIRM: Inteconnex Natthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke Digitally signed by Matthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke Digitally signed by Matthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke Digitally signed by Matthew Hoeke States Combattle Theorem Digitally signed by Matthew Hoeke Matthew Hoeke							
BY: Matt Hoeke		Change (Order #:				
ADDRESS:4531 South 88th St, Suite B	Accepted:						
Omaha, NE, 68127	Not Accepted:						
	OVED BY		.p.cu.				
ATTIO			nent/Agency Rep	oresentative			
DATE:		Departi	monur igency ive	A COCINICITY C			
DAIL							





4531 South 88th St Suite B Omaha, NE 68127

P: 402-670-8515

Sold To

Lancaster County

Lancaster County-City Property Mgmt Attn Lincoln, NE 68505

Number

MZTEQ1445

Date

Dec 28, 2018

Terms	Job Name
Net 30	Lancaster County

Qty	Part Number	Description	Ext. Price
		Server and Software	
1	HD-NVR3-VAL-12TB-NA	HD NVR3 VAL 12TB 1U Rack Mnt, Windows 10 IoT LTSB	\$4,275.00
1	16C-ACC6-STD	ACC 6 Standard license for up to 16 camera channels	\$1,983.75
1	1C-ACC6-STD	ACC 6 Standard license for up to 1 camera channels	\$138.75
		Exterior Multisensor	
1	15C-H4A-3MH-270	3x 5 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, 2.8mm, Camera Only	\$1,350.00
1	H4AMH-AD-PEND1	Outdoor pendant mount adapter, must order one of IRPTZ-MNT-WALL1 or IRPTZ-MNT-NPTA1 and one of H4AMH-DO-COVR1 or H4AMH-DO	\$120.00
1	H4AMH-DC-COVR1	Dome bubble and cover, for in-ceiling mount, clear.	\$52.50
1	IRPTZ-MNT-WALL1	Pedant wall mount adapter. For use with H4 IR PTZ or H4A-MH-AD-PEND1 on H4 Multisensor.	\$71.25
1	H4-MT-CRNR1	Corner mount adapter for use with H4A-MT-WALL1, H4-BO-JBOX1, H4SL, H4F, H4 PTZ, H4 IR PTZ and H4 Multisensor cameras. Other Exterior Cameras	\$67.50
2	5.0L-H4A-BO1-IR-B	5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, 4.3-8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens, Integrated IR, Self-Learning Video Analytics	\$1,732.50
2	H4-BO-JBOX1	Junction box for the H4A HD Bullet, H4SL HD Bullet, or H4 Thermal cameras.	\$135.00
1	5.0L-H4A-DO1-IR-B	5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Outdoor Dome, 4.3-8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens, Integrated IR, Self-Learning Video Analytics Interior Cameras	\$866.25
9	3.0C-H4SL-D1-IR	3.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor Dome, 3-9mm f/1.4, Integrated IR	\$3,341.25
4	5.0L-H4A-D1-IR-B	5.0 Megapixel, LightCatcher, Indoor Dome, 4.3-8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens, Integrated IR, Self-Learning Video Analytics Cabling	\$3,015.00
1	GS728TP-100NAS	Netgear ProSafe GS728TP Ethernet Switch - 24 Ports - 4 x Expansion Slots - 4 x SFP Slots - 2 Layer Supported	\$608.26
2,000	Network Cable (Per Ft)	Network Cable for Cameras on Camera Network	\$1,140.00
	Hardware	Installation hardware	\$548.66
1		Total Labor	\$4,945.00

Inteconnex will procure and install 17 cameras at the Lancaster County Election Office.

Thank you for allowing Inteconnex to provide this quote. Inteconnex Security Services Division is a security solutions integrator providing equipment and services to customers, for all of their security needs. Progress billing applicable. Tax not included. This quote is valid for a period of thirty (30) days.

^{**} Inteconnex will procure and install an Avigilon Server that will accommodate all cameras.

^{**} Inteconnex will procure and install a network switch to accommodate video surveillance cameras.

^{**} Inteconnex will procure and install cable to all 17 camera locations.

^{**} Inteconnex will procure and install 17 cameras. See attached drawing for locations. (Locations of cameras can be adjusted to allow for maximum effieciency of camera views.)

^{**} Once all equipment is installed, Inteconnex will program, test, and commission the video surveillance system to ensure the operation meets the needs of the owner.

^{**} Inteconnex will provide training on the video surveillance system.

Phone #	E-Mail	Web Site	SubTotal	\$24,390.67
402-670-8515	mhoeke@inteconnex.com	www.inteconnex.com		
Signature .			Total	\$24,390.67
Printed Name				
Date _ PO Number _				